



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.29 OF 2023

Paramount Agro & Anr. ...Plaintiffs
Versus
Mahindra Agri Solutions Ltd. & Ors. ...Defendants

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.31901 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.29 OF 2023

Paramount Agro & Anr. ...Applicants/Plaintiffs
Versus
Mahindra Agri Solutions Ltd. & Ors. ...Defendants

Mr. Nikhil Dongre a/w Mr. Abhishek Wakhle for Plaintiffs/Applicants.
Mr. Makarand Bakore for the Defendants.

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.
DATE : 7 OCTOBER 2025

P.C.:

1. Interim Application (L) No.31901 of 2025 is not on board. On mentioning, taken on board.
2. The learned counsel for the defendants has been served with a new Interim Application (L) No.31901 of 2025 filed by the original plaintiffs yesterday only. The learned counsel for the defendants seeks time to file a short reply to the said application.
3. Reply, if any, to be filed and served within two weeks from today. Rejoinder, if any, to be filed and served within one week thereafter.

4. List this matter on 12 November 2025 for further consideration.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]