
**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 29 OF 2023**

1. Paramount Agro
A sole proprietorship
Through its proprietor:
Mr. Anmol Satish Upadhyay
and

2. Satish Damodar Upadhyay
Versus

....Plaintiffs

1. Mahindra Agri Solutions Ltd
through its Chairman:
Pawan Kumar Goenka
2. Pawan Kumar Goenka
3. Ashok Sharma

...Defendants

**Mr. Nikhil Dongre, for Plaintiffs.
Mr. Makarand Bakore, for Defendants.**

CORAM : SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

Date : November 12, 2025

ORDER :

1. At the request of Learned Advocate for the Plaintiffs, liberty to file a rejoinder within a week from today. Stand over to ***November 25, 2025.***

2. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order, shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]

Page 1 of 1

November 12, 2025