

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 29 OF 2023

Paramount Agro

...Plaintiff

*Versus*

Mahindra Agri Solutions Ltd.

...Defendant

Mr. Ronak M. Utagikar, h/f Nikhil Dongre for Plaintiff.

CORAM : SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

DATE : May 8, 2026

Digitally  
signed by  
ASHWINI  
ANARDAN  
VALLAKATI  
Date: 2026.05.14  
15:21:33  
+0530

**ORDER :**

1. At the request of Learned Advocate for the Applicant in Interim Application No.6431 of 2025, which is an application seeking amendment that was allowed on April 30, 2026, the error in paragraph 4 of Schedule I to that application is permitted to be corrected.
2. There are errors both in the figures and in the words for the amount set out. The amount would be Rs.4,83,52,302/- and not Rs.4,93,52,302/-. The amount in the words also carries a typographical mistake, using the word "eight" instead of "eighty".
3. Therefore these corrections are permitted to be carried out before the Registry. The corrected amendments can now be carried out within a

period of two weeks from the date of upload of this order in accordance with the order disposing of the application.

4. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

**[ SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]**